PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B&B Homes Corporation	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teton Homes Corporation	
Street Address:	One Education Street	
Internal Address:	c/o Webster Capital	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7111897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)364-9127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-530-7300

Email: khansen@cnmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katie Hansen for Bradley E. Morris
Address Line 1: 10 East South Temple, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Z0321.21867/TETON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie Hansen for Bradley E. Morris

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Assignment of Patent due to Merger#page1.tif source=Notice of Assignment of Patent due to Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0880

NOTICE

OF

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT DUE TO MERGER

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that in its merger with B&B Homes Corporation pursuant to an Agreement of Merger dated April 1, 2005, Teton Homes Corporation acquired all rights to the following patent:

Patent No.

Description

Issue Date

7,111,897

TRAVEL TRAILER

September 26, 2006

The undersigned is authorized by Teton Homes Corporation to file this Notice by a Filing Authorization dated August 27, 2008, which is filed with the USPTO in connection with the filing of this Notice.

Very truly yours,

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK.,

5.

Name: DAVID

Title:

One South Main Street, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

514240-1

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0881

FILING AUTHORIZATION

This authorization is executed by Teton Homes Corporation ("Borrower") pursuant to Section 7.k.(5) of the Security Agreement dated April 1, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") between Borrower and Zions First National Bank ("Lender").

Borrower represents and warrants to Lender that, in its merger with B&B Homes Corporation pursuant to an Agreement of Merger dated April 1, 2005, Borrower acquired all rights to U.S. patent no. 7,111,897 (the "Patent"), which is currently shown to be in the name of B&B Homes Corporation on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"). Borrower hereby authorizes Lender to file, with the USPTO, an assignment of the Patent from the name of B&B Homes Corporation to the name of Borrower.

Borrower hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Lender and its representatives from and against any claims or liability resulting from the filing described herein.

DATED: August <u>27</u>, 2008

RECORDED: 12/03/2008

Teton Homes Corporation

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0882